
 
 

 
Criteria 6 

 
6.3: Faculty Empowerment Strategies 
 
6.3.1 The institution has effective welfare measures and Performance Appraisal 
System for teaching and non-teaching staff 
 
Sr.No. Parameters Documents 

1 

 Welfare 
measures 
and Performance 
Appraisal 
  
  

Staff Welfare Policy 

2 Healthcare facility in the campus and Tie up with nearby hospital 

3 Ajeenkya Medical Insurance policy  

4 Accidental Insurance Coverage Policy. 

5 Maternity and Paternity leaves 

6 Free Yoga classes and meditation sessions. 

7 Sports facility for staff. 
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Sr.No. Parameters Documents 

8 

Welfare 
measures 
and 
Performance 
Appraisal  

Two sets of uniforms of the non-teaching staff are given by the 
management free of cost 

9 
EPF: The Employee Provident Fund is a scheme that helps people save 
up a sufficient corpus for retirement. The institute contributes towards 
EPF as per prevailing norms.  

10 
Gratuity: Gratuity is given by the Institute to eligible employees for the 
services rendered by him/her during the period of employment as per the 
prevailing norms.  

11 Best teaching and non-teaching staff award. 

12 Loan benefits from Ajeenkya Employees Credit Co-op Society Ltd. 

13 
Concession in school fees for the children of the employees studying in 
DY Patil International School at Lohegaon. 

14 
Staff Quarters/ Residential Quarters are provided to the few teaching 
and non-teaching staff of the college in campus. 

15 
Financial support to attend and present research papers at conferences, 
online certificate courses, publication in reputed journals, Membership 
fees etc. 

16 Birthday celebration of staff.  

17 Canteen Facility 
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Sr.No. Parameters Documents 

18 
  
 Welfare 
measures 
and Performance 
Appraisal 

EV Charging Station 

19 RO Water Plant 

20 
Performance 
Appraisal System 

Performance Appraisal System for Teaching and Non-Teaching 
members -Sample 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3



4



5



6



7



8



9



10



11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



19



20



21



22



23



24



25



26



27



28



29



30



31



32



33



34



35



36



37



38



39



40



41



42



43



44



45



46



47



48



49



50



51



52



53



54



55



56



57



58



59



60



61



62



63



64



65



66



67



68



69



70



71



72



73



74



75



76



77



78



79



80



81



82



83



84



85



86



87



88



89



90



91



92



93



94



95



96



97



98



99



100



101



102



103



104



105



106



107



108



109



110



111



Sr. 

No.
Name of faculty Mail ID Department Contact no. Membership Fees Remark

1 Prof. Rachana Chapte rachanachapte@dypic.in AI &DS 8412039827 3540

2 Ms. Gopika Fattepurkar gopikafattepurkar@dypic.in AI and DS 9890909463 3540

3 Shakti Kaushal shaktikaushal@dypic.in AI&DS 9028863262 3540

4 Priyanka Chandrakant Waghmare priyanka.waghmare@dypic.in AI&DS 7499090041 3540

5 Sanjay Karodpati hod_civil@dypic.in Civil 7709799595 3540

6 Prof. Amruta Jagdish Killol amrutakillol@dypic.in Civil engineering 9960589122 3540

7 Prof. Rashmi Vishwakarma rashmi.vishwakarma@dypic.in Civil Engineering 7987606953 3540

8 Ajitesh Pagare ajiteshpagare@dypic.in Civil Engineering 6261947794 3540

9 Manoj Uttamrao Deosarkar manoj.deosarkar@dypic.in Civil Engineering 9766911877 3540

10 Gaurav Chandrakant Vispute gaurav.vispute@dypic.in Civil Engineering 7588104782 3540

11 Aniket Vilas Nemade nemadeaniket@dypic.in Civil Engineering 8956897795 3540

12 Uday Kakde udaykakde@dypic.in Civil Engineering 9096288103 3540

13 Prasad Rangnath Gayake prasadgayake@dypic.in Civil Engineering 9730717790 3540

14 Prof Sarika Burle sarikaburle@dypic.in Civil engineering 9096881924 3540

15 Jitendra Dattatray Dalvi jitendradalvi@dypic.in CivilvEngineering 9923399133 3540

16 Dr. Pallavi Kharat pallavi.kharat83@gmail.com Civil Engineering 9665071534 3540

17 Pallavi  Shimpi pallavi.shimpi@dypic.in Computer 8793879353 3540

18 Ujvala Patil ujvalapatil@dypic.in Computer 7030115494 3540

19 Prof. Prajakta Sumit Jadhav prajaktajadhav@dypic.in Computer 9561239188 3540

20 Jayashri Waman jayashri.waman@dypic.in Computer 8550969911 3540

21 Neha sharma nehasharma@dypic.in Computer 9660771780 3540

22 Ms. Amruta  Chitari amruta.chitari@dypic.in Computer  Engineering 9850849362 3540

23 Prof. Renuka Gavli renukagavli@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9881729220 3540

24 Prof. Gauri Rasane gaurirasane@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9561130606 3540

25 Priti Rathod pritirathod@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9604611231 3540

26 Ishwar Nemidas Bharambe ishwarbharambe@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9595434525 3540

27 Minal Chandrakant Toley minal.tole@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9850320662 3540

28 Sheetal Vilas More sheetalmore@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9860829321 3540

29 Prof. Swati Wasudeo Bagade swatibagade@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9970820949 3540

30 Prof. Swarupa Kamble swarupa.kamble@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9373612733 3540

31 Prof. Manisha Wasnik manishawasnik@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9371749215 3540

32 Suvidha Shaha suvidhashaha@dypic.in Computer Engineering 9823011990 3540

ISTE Faculty Membership
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No.
Name of faculty Mail ID Department Contact no. Membership Fees Remark

ISTE Faculty Membership

33 Aphrin Shabbir Pathan aphrinpathan@dypic.in Computer Engineering 7888170603 3540

34 Prajakta Khairnar prajkta.khairnar@dypic.in E&TC 9423022565 3540

35 Shital Patil shitalpatil@dypic.in E&TC 9130585001 3540

36 Sanjana Sanjay Desai sanjanadesai05@gmail.com E&Tc 9960381149 3540

37 Dr.Sharanabasava Inamadar sharan.inamdar@dypic.in Electronics and communication 9960298421 3540

38 Prof.Swati Shailesh Khawate swati.khawate@dypic.in Electronics and Telecommunication 9860129848 3540

39 Ms. Punam Dattatray Gawali punamgawali@dypic.in Engineering Science 7057603643 3540

40 Dilip Balasaheb Ghule dilip.ghule@dypic.in Engineering Science (FE) 9665386002 3540

41 Rahulkumar D Katkade rahulkatkade@dypic.in Engineering Sciences - Mathematics 7755907799 3540

42 Abhijeet Anand Aiwale abhijeetaiwale@dypic.in First year Engineering 7977158966 3540

43 Amit Shinde amitshinde@dypic.in Mechanical Engineering 9172557848 3540

44 Dr. Farukh Sayyad principal_dypsoe@dypic.in Mechanical Engineering 9422646654 3540

45 Rajabhau S Thombare rajabhau.thombre@dypic.in Mechanical engineering 9767363768 3540

159300Total Amount
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